

Peterborough Police Services Board

LE-018 - Witness Protection

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to witness protection and security that the Chief of Police will:
- establish procedures and processes in respect of witness protection and security; and
- ensure that the police service has a Witness Protection Liaison Officer, or an arrangement with another police service to use their Witness Protection Liaison Officer.

2.0 Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Cary Baldwin Chair

Gary Baldwin, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previously evaluated: March 10th, 2009 Original issue date: March 16th, 2006

Revision dates: Revised for accessibility February 4th 2019

Page 1 of 1

Board Policy: LE-018 - Witness Protection

Issue Date: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015